General Description
The MAX3286/MAX3296 series of products are high-
speed laser drivers for fiber optic LAN transmitters opti-
mized for Gigabit Ethernet applications. Each device
contains a bias generator, laser modulator, and com-
prehensive safety features. Automatic power control
(APC) adjusts the laser bias current to maintain aver-
age optical power at a constant level, regardless of

+Denotes Lead-Free Package.
Selector Guide
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3286C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX3287CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP-EP**
MAX3288CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP-EP**
MAX3289CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP-EP**
MAX3296CTI+ 0°C to +70°C
28 Thin QFN
(5mm x 5mm)****
MAX3296CGI 0°C to +70°C
28 QFN
(5mm x 5mm)***
MAX3296CHJ 0°C to +70°C
32 TQFP
(5mm x 5mm)
MAX3296C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX3297CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP-EP**
MAX3298CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP-EP**
MAX3299CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP-EP**
DATA RATE/DEVICE LASER CONFIGURATION
COMMON
ANODE
WITH
PHOTODIODE
COMMON
CATHODE
WITH
PHOTODIODE
COMMON
CATHODE
WITH
PHOTODIODE1.25Gbps 2.5Gbps
Longwave
Shortwave or
VCSEL
VCSEL
PACKAGE
MAX3286 MAX3296 ✓ ✓ ✓
32 TQFP/28 QFN/
28 Thin QFN/Dice
MAX3287 MAX3297 ✓ 16 TSSOP-EP
MAX3288 MAX3298 ✓ 16 TSSOP-EP
MAX3289 MAX3299 ✓ 16 TSSOP-EP
M
A
X
3